Secretaries of Departments:
Economic Development
Culture, Recreation, and
Tourism'

Environmental Quality

Health
LA Workforce Commission
Natural Resources

Public Safety and Corrections

Revenue
Children and Family Services

Transportation and Development

Wildlife and Fisheries

Veterans Affairs

Educational Officials:

Superintendent of Education

Commissioner of Higher
Education

President of LSU System

President of the Southern System

President of the University of
Louisiana System

President of LCTCS System
From DPSC:

Deputy Secretary for Public
Safety Services®

Deputy Secretary for Corrections
Services

Deputy Secretary for Youth
Services

Director of State Civil Service

Executive Secretary- Public
Service Commission

Commissioner of Administration

1 .. . . .
Position has been vacant since Nov. 23, 2010. Salary and vehicle amounts reflect amounts prior to vacancy. The salary and
benefits are charged to the Office of Lieutenant Governor.

2 Housing provided at State Police Headquarters.

Addendum to House Bill No. 1 of the 2024 Regular Session
Salary Information

Salary
Current

$247,000

$115,000

$148,382

$260,000
$148,179
$139,734

$156,395

$201,184
$148,715

$202,363

$139,753

$145,600

$285,002

$401,310

$725,000

$410,000

$475,000

$439,725

$194,000

$130,478

$69,030

$180,773

$139,755

$247,000

Proposed

$250,000

$115,000

$175,000

$260,000
$200,000
$200,000

$175,000

$225,000
$175,000

$202,363

$150,000

$151,000

$285,002

$401,310

$725,000

$410,000

$475,000

$439,725

$195,000

$140,000

$69,030

$180,773

$143,625

$260,000

Vehicle Allowance

Current

$0

$8,400

$6,000

$0
$6,000
$6,000

assigned a
vehicle

$6,000
$6,000

$0

$0

$6,000

$0

$20,000

$15,000

$16,000

$24,000

$24,000

assigned a
vehicle

$0

$0

$0

$8,400

$6,000

Proposed

assigned a
vehicle

$8,400
assigned a
vehicle

$0

$6,000
$6,000

assigned a
vehicle

$6,000
$6,000

assigned a
vehicle

assigned a
vehicle

$0

$0

$20,000

$15,000

$16,000

$24,000

$24,000

assigned a
vehicle

$0

$0

$0

$8,400

$12,000

Housing Allowance

Current

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$35,000

$36,000

$54,000

$50,000

see note 2

$0

$0

$0
$0

$24,700

Proposed
$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$35,000

$36,000

$54,000

$50,000

see note 2

$0

$0

$0
$0

$26,000



