Addendum to House Bill No. 1 of the 2024 Regular Session Salary Information

	Salary		Vehicle Allowance		Housing Allowance	
Secretaries of Departments:	Current	Proposed	Current	Proposed	Current	Proposed
Economic Development	\$247,000	\$250,000	\$0	assigned a vehicle	\$0	\$0
Culture, Recreation, and Tourism ¹	\$115,000	\$115,000	\$8,400	\$8,400	\$0	\$0
Environmental Quality	\$148,382	\$175,000	\$6,000	assigned a vehicle	\$0	\$0
Health	\$260,000	\$260,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LA Workforce Commission	\$148,179	\$200,000	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$0	\$0
Natural Resources	\$139,734	\$200,000	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$0	\$0
Public Safety and Corrections	\$156,395	\$175,000	assigned a vehicle	assigned a vehicle	\$0	\$0
Revenue	\$201,184	\$225,000	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$0	\$0
Children and Family Services	\$148,715	\$175,000	\$6,000	\$6,000	\$0	\$0
Transportation and Development	\$202,363	\$202,363	\$0	assigned a vehicle	\$0	\$0
Wildlife and Fisheries	\$139,753	\$150,000	\$0	assigned a vehicle	\$0	\$0
Veterans Affairs	\$145,600	\$151,000	\$6,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
Educational Officials:						
Superintendent of Education	\$285,002	\$285,002	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Commissioner of Higher Education	\$401,310	\$401,310	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$0	\$0
President of LSU System	\$725,000	\$725,000	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$35,000	\$35,000
President of the Southern System	\$410,000	\$410,000	\$16,000	\$16,000	\$36,000	\$36,000
President of the University of Louisiana System	\$475,000	\$475,000	\$24,000	\$24,000	\$54,000	\$54,000
President of LCTCS System	\$439,725	\$439,725	\$24,000	\$24,000	\$50,000	\$50,000
From DPSC:						
Deputy Secretary for Public Safety Services ²	\$194,000	\$195,000	assigned a vehicle	assigned a vehicle	see note 2	see note 2
Deputy Secretary for Corrections Services	\$130,478	\$140,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Deputy Secretary for Youth Services	\$69,030	\$69,030	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Director of State Civil Service	\$180,773	\$180,773	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Executive Secretary- Public Service Commission	\$139,755	\$143,625	\$8,400	\$8,400	\$0	\$0
Commissioner of Administration	\$247,000	\$260,000	\$6,000	\$12,000	\$24,700	\$26,000

¹ Position has been vacant since Nov. 23, 2010. Salary and vehicle amounts reflect amounts prior to vacancy. The salary and benefits are charged to the Office of Lieutenant Governor.

² Housing provided at State Police Headquarters.